
Mr/  MsTitle First name Last name email Position Acronym/ Organisation name Country
Oceanography, ocean atmosphere interactions and variability
Ms Dr Patila Amosa  p.amosa@nus.edu.ws Senior Lecturer (Environmental Science) NUS Nat. Univ. of Samoa Samoa
Mr Dr Jérôme Aucan jerome.aucan@ird.fr Physical Oceanographer Institut de Recherche pour le Développement New Caledonia
Mr Dr Gilles Bellon gilles.bellon@auckland.ac.nz Senior lecturer University of Auckland New Zealand
Ms Dr Sophie Bonnet sophie.bonnet@ird.fr Researcher Institut de Recherche pour le Développement France/NC
Mr Dr Cyprien Bosserelle cyprienb@spc.int Coastal Oceanographer SPC (Geoscience Division) Regional in NC
Mr Dr  Kaluwin Chapalan ckaluwin@upng.ac.pg Prof. Environment & Conservation Univ. of Papua New Guinea PNG
Mr Mr Adrien Cheype adrien.cheype@ird.fr Information system analyst Institut de Recherche pour le Développement France/NC
Mr Prof. Patrick De Deckker patrick.dedeckker@anu.edu.au Prof. Research School of Earth Sciences Australian National Univ. Australia
Mr Dr Antoine De Ramon N'Yeurt nyeurt_a@usp.ac.fj Research Fellow in Climate Change Univ. of the South Pacific Fiji
Mr Dr Cécile Dupouy cecile.dupouy@ird.fr Research fellow (Environment and Resources) Institut de Recherche pour le Développement France/NC
Mr Dr Frédéric Flouvat frederic.flouvat@univ-nc.nc Associate professor (data mining and analysis) Univ. of New Caledonia New Caledonia
Mr Dr Thierry Hoibian thierry.hoibian@univ-nc.nc TRF (PPME dept) Univ. of New Caledonia New Caledonia
Ms Dr Hélène Jacot des Combes helene.descombe@usp.ac.fj Researcher PACE-SD Univ. of the South Pacific Regional in Fiji
Mr Dr Geoffroy Lamarche geoffroy.lamarche@niwa.co.nz Principal Scientist National Institute of Water&Atmospheric Research New Zealand
Mr M.Eng. Pierre Lebellegard pierre.lebellegard@ird.fr Manager of SISMO Networks NC Institut de Recherche pour le Développement France/NC   
Mr  Dr Jérôme Lefevre Jerome.Lefevre@ird.fr Researcher, physical oceanographer Institut de Recherche pour le Développement New Caledonia
Ms Ms Anne Leroy anne.leroy@meteo.fr Manager Météo-France Reg. Center in NC, W&F France/NC
Mr Dr Francis Mani francis.mani@usp.ac.fj Prof. Atmospheric Chemistry, Environ. Chemistry Univ. of the South Pacific Fiji   
Mr  Dr Christophe Menkes christophe.menkes@ird.fr Researcher, physical oceangrapher Institut de Recherche pour le Développement New Caledonia
Mr  Dr Tommy Moore tommym@sprep.org representative PIGOOS/SPREP Secretariat of the Pacific Regional Environment Progr. Reg. in Samoa
Mr Dr Bernard Pelletier bernard.pelletier@ird.fr Director of the GOPS, senior scientist Institut de Recherche pour le Développement France/NC
Mr Dr James Potemra jimp@hawaii.edu Ass. Prof. of Geophysics&Planetology University of Hawaii Hawaï
Mr Dr Scott Power s.power@bom.gov.au Senior Principal Research Scientist Bureau of Meteorology (Australia) Australia 
Mr Dr Etienne Ruellan etienne.ruellan@cnrs.fr Deputy Director / Dir. MISTRALS CNRS (Fr. Nat.Centre for Scientific Research) INSU France   
Mr Dr Awnesh Singh   singh_aw@usp.ac.fj Lecturer at PACE-SD Univ. of the South Pacific Fiji   

Impacts of climate change on the ecosystems and the biodiversity, on the marine and terrestrial resources
Mr Mr Rémi Andreoli remi.andreoli@bluecham.net Head of Space Applications Bluecham SAS New Caledonia
Mr Dr Michinobu Aoyama michinobua@sprep.org Pacific Climate Change Adviser Secretariat of the Pacific Regional Environment Progr. Reg. in Samoa
Mr Dr Philippe Birnbaum birnbaum@iac.nc Forest Ecologist CIRAD France
Mr Dr Adam Daigneault daigneaulta@landcareresearch.co.nz Senior Economist (Governance & Policy) Land Care Research New Zealand
Mr Mr Cyril Dutheil cyril.dutheil@ird.fr PhD student Institut de Recherche pour le Développement France/NC
Mr Dr Bruno Fogliani fogliani@iac.nc Research Scientist in Agrosystems IAC - Institute of Agriculture of NC New Caledonia
Mr Dr Robert Gibb Gibbr@landcareresearch.co.nz GM Science and Policy Land Care Research New Zealand
Ms Dr Claude Grison claude.grison@cnrs.fr Dir Lab bio-inspired Chemistry & Ecological Innov. CNRS - Fr. Nat.Centre for Scientific Research France
Mr Dr Hervé Grandcolas pg@mnhn.fr      CNRS Museum CNRS - Fr. Nat.Centre for Scientific Research France
Ms Dr Martine Hossaert martine.hossaert@cnrs-dir.fr Dir ajointe CNRS INEE CNRS - Fr. Nat.Centre for Scientific Research INEE France
Ms Dr Corina Iovan corina.iovan@ird.fr Researcher in modeling of coral reef habitats Institut de Recherche pour le Développement France/NC
Ms Dr Taema Imo t.imo@nus.edu.ws Ass Prof. in Environmental Science NUS Nat Univ. of Samoa Samoa
Mr Dr Hervé Jourdan herve.jourdan@ird.fr Scientist    Institut de Recherche pour le Développement France/NC   
Ms Dr Valérie Kagy kagy@iac.nc Research Scientist in Agrosystems IAC - Institute of Agriculture of NC New Caledonia
Mr Dr  Cédric Leguillou leguillou@iac.nc Researcher Agrosystems Knowledge/ Improvement IAC - Institute of Agriculture of NC New Caledonia
Ms Dr Anne Lorrain anne.lorrain@ird.fr Research scientist   IRD - Institut de Recherche pour le Développement New Caledonia
Mr Dr Laurent Maggia maggia@iac.nc Research Scientist in Agrosystems CIRAD New Caledonia
Ms Dr Cyril Marchand cyril.marchand@ird.fr Scientist    Institut de Recherche pour le Développement France/NC
Mr Dr Riccardo Metalpa riccardo.rodolfo-metalpa@ird.fr Researcher Institut de Recherche pour le Développement France/NC
Ms Ms Faapisa Muao Aiono faapisa.aiono@mnre.gov.ws Scientific Officer Min. natural Res.&Envirnmt Samoa
Ms Dr Claude Payri claude.payri@ird.fr Marine researcher Institut de Recherche pour le Développement New Caledonia
Ms Dr Nazha Selmaoui nazha.selmaoui@univ-nc.nc Head of PPME (lab on material and environment) Univ. of New Caledonia New Caledonia   



Mr Dr Marc Taquet marc.taquet@ird.fr Dir of IRD Papeete IRD French Polynesia French Polynesia
Mr Dr Eric Vidal eric.vidal@ird.fr Research, invasive species Institut de Recherche pour le Développement New Caledonia

Impacts of climate change on societies
Mr Prof. Michel Allenbach allenbach@univ-nc.nc Geologist Univ. of New Caledonia New Caledonia
Mr Dr  Raphael Billé raphaelb@spc.int (Coordinateur RESCCUE) Secretariat of the Pacific Community Regional in NC
Ms Ms  Yolaine Bouteillier yolaineb@spc.int INTEGRE project Secretariat of the Pacific Community Regional in NC
Mr Dr John Campbell jrc@waikato.ac.nz Geographer, school of SHS Univ. of Waikato New Zealand
Mr Dr  Olivier Cohen olivier.cohen@univ-nc.nc Senior lecturer in geography Univ. of New Caledonia New Caledonia
Mr Prof. Eric Conte president@upf.pf President of the University of French Polynesia Univ. of French Polynesia French Polynesia
Mr Dr  Gilbert David gilbert.david@ird.fr Researcher Institut de Recherche pour le Développement France
Mr Mr  Victor David victor.david@ird.fr Research associate Institut de Recherche pour le Développement France/NC
Mr Dr Georges De Noni Georges.Denoni@ird.fr Geographer, Head of IRD centre in Noumea Institut de Recherche pour le Développement New Caledonia
Mr Dr. Matthew Dornan Matthew.Dornan@anu.edu.au Expert in political economy and public policy Australian National Univ. Australia 
Mr Mr  Axel Ducourneau axel.ducourneau@cvt-sud.fr Innovation officer CVT SUD France/NC
Mr Dr Pascal Dumas pascal.dumas@univ-nc.nc Geographer Univ. of New Caledonia New Caledonia
Mr Dr  Michael Goldsmith mikegold@waikato.ac.nz PAC politics, history and cultures Univ. of Waikato New Zealand
Ms Dr. Sarah Hemstock sarahh@spc.int Economic Development Division Secretariat of the Pacific Community Fiji
Mr Dr Jéremie Langlet Jeremie.Langlet@esr.cri.nz Virologist ESR (Institute of Environmental Science and Research)New Zealand
Mr   Mr  Mathieu Le Duff matthieu.leduff@yahoo.fr PhD Student (CNEP) Univ. of New Caledonia New Caledonia
Ms Ms Delphine Leguerrier Sauboua delphinel@spc.int (Coordinatrice INTEGRE) Secretariat of the Pacific Community Regional in NC
Mr Dr Vijay Naidu vijay.naidu@usp.ac.fj Economist Univ. of the South Pacific Fiji
Mr Dr Patrick Nunn pnunn@usc.edu.au Professor of Geography  (Sustainability Research Centre)Univ. Sunshine Coast Australia 
Ms Dr Katharine Vadura katharine.vadura@canterbury.ac.nz Senior Fellow-Nat Cent for Research on EU Univ. Of Canterbury New-Zealand

Ms Dr Katrin Meissner k.meissner@unsw.edu.au Prof. Physical Oceanography, biogeochemical cycles, Earth System Science, PaleoclimatologyUniv. New South Wales (CCRC) Australia


